#### 502552076 10/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE FROM SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC TO DOR-O-MATIC (ILLINOIS) LLC previously recorded on Reel 031073 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,.		
		Name Executio	n Date	
DOR-O-MATIC (ILLINOIS) LLC		08/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DOR-O-MATIC	C (ILLINOIS) LLC		
Street Address:	11819 N. PEN	NSYLVANIA STREET		
City:	CARMEL	CARMEL		
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46032			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		
		Number 5832980		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (847 847- dma be sent via US Ma E DMI 1130			
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (847 847- dma be sent via US Ma E: DMI 1130 BUF	5832980  0808-7238  808-5500  karov@iphorgan.net  if when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  FRIY O. MAKAROV  0 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 240		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (847 847- dma be sent via US Ma E: DMI 1130 BUF	5832980  0808-7238 0808-5500 0808-55		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type  E DATA  (847 847- dma be sent via US Ma E: DMI 1130 BUF	5832980  0808-7238 0808-5500 00		

**PATENT REEL: 031516 FRAME: 0114** 

502552076

source=Declaration 101813#page1.tif source=Declaration 101813#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 3

### DECLARATION AND CORRECTIVE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Dmitriy O. Makarov, as attorney for Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC, do hereby declare and confirm the following:

A. The assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States patents and patent applications, as described in Exhibit A hereto, and the corresponding invention(s) as described and claimed therein, from Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC, a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 11819 N Pennsylvania St, Carmel, IN 46032 (formerly 7350 W. Wilson Ave., Harwood Heights, IL 60706) to SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, filed by me on August 23, 2013, was filed in error.

B. The ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said patents and applications described in Exhibit A, and any letters patent which might be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations remains with Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC.

C. Attached is the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error.

D. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to update the assignment records to reflect that ownership remains with Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC.

Dmitry O. Makarov

Attorney for Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC

October 18, 2013

# EXHIBIT A

# US Patents and Applications

No.	Patent No.	Title
1	5832980	Floating pivot sliding and swinging panel construction for doors and the like
2	6108975	Automatic door operator
3	6316892	Automatic door control system
4	6769723	Midrail mounted exit device
5	7000954	Midrail mounted exit device
6	7118141	Apparatus and method for securing an exit device to a door
7	7503597	Midrail mounted exit device
8	D496577	Door exit device

PATENT REEL: 031516 FRAME: 0116 502470213 08/23/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC	08/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlage Lock Company LLC	
Street Address:	2720 Tobey Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46219	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5832980
Patent Number:	6108975
Patent Number:	6316892
Patent Number:	6769723
Patent Number:	7000954
Patent Number:	7118141
Patent Number:	7503597
Patent Number:	D496577

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-808-5500 Phone:

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013** 

Email: dmakarov@iphorgan.net Correspondent Name: Dmitriy O. Makarov

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road, Suite 240 Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089 Address Line 4:

**REEL: 031516 FRAME: 0117** 

PATENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1